RESOLUTION 06-2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DONATION OF CITY EXTRICATION TOOLS TO THE JOPLIN VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ARKANSAS

WHEREAS , The City Council of the City of Haskell, Arkansas deem it necessary to donate the following items to the Joplin Volunteer Fire Department in Montgomery County, Arkansas	
Item 1. Holmatro 260 PHU Honda Gas Duo Pump	Serial #14094
Item 2. Holmatro 2007 UL Spreader Serial #2007	00362
Item 3. Holmatro 2001 UL Cutter Serial #2001004	430
Item 4. Holmatro 2005 UL Ram Serial #20050038	32
Item 5. Holmatro 2004 UL Ram Serial #missing	
Item 6. Holmatro hydraulic hoses (2 sets)	
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , by the City Council of the City of Haskell, Arkansas authorizes the donation of items to the Joplin Volunteer Fire Department.	
Approved this day of March, 2024.	
Attest:	Approved:

Clyde Crookham, Mayor

Jennifer Hill, Recorder/Treasurer